Piezo Nanopositioning Actuators
W W W . P I . W S
High Force, Fast Response, High Stability
PREC ISE
HIGH FORCE
LONG LIIFE
Nanopositioning Actuators Overview

Mechanical Preloading
� Extreme Reliability >109 Cycles
� Large Cross Sections to 56 mm Diameter
� Variety of Shapes
� Sub-Millisecond Response, Sub-Nanometer Resolution
� Vacuum-Compatible Versions
PICATM Thru piezo stack actuators with clear aperture
PICA™ Thru dimensions in mm,
see technical data table for further
information
Technical Data / Product Order Numbers
Order Displacement Diameter Diameter Length L Blocking Stiffness Capacitance Resonant Piezo ceramic type PIC 151
numbers [µm] -10/+20 % OD [mm] ID [mm] [mm] ±0.5 force [N] [N/µm] [nF] ±20 % frequency [kHz] Recommended preload for
dynamic operation: 15 MPaP-010.00H 5 10 5 7 1200 230 15 144
Maximum preload for constant
P-010.05H 10 10 5 12 1300 130 29 84 force: 30 MPa
P-010.10H 15 10 5 15 1700 110 40 67 Resonant frequency at 1 Vpp,
unloaded, free at both sides.
P-010.15H 20 10 5 21 1500 76 59 48 The value is halved for unilateral
P-010.20H 30 10 5 27 1800 59 82 39 clamping
Capacitance at 1 V , 1 kHz
P-010.30H 40 10 5 40 1600 40 120 28 pp
Blocking force at 1000 V
P-010.40H 60 10 5 54 1800 29 180 21 Operating voltage range:
0 to 1000 VP-016.00H 5 16 8 7 2900 580 42 144
Operating temperature range:
P-016.05H 10 16 8 12 3400 340 83 84 -20 to +85 °C
P-016.10H 15 16 8 15 4100 Standard mechanical interface
 270 120 67
(top & bottom): ceramic,
P-016.15H 20 16 8 21 3800 190 170 48 0.5–2 mm thick
P-016.20H 30 16 8 27 4500 150 230 39 (depends on model)
Standard electrical interface:
P-016.30H 40 16 8 40 4000 100 340 28 two PTFE-insulated wires, pigtail
P-016.40H 60 16 8 52 4700 78 490 21 length 100 mm
Available options: integratedP-025.10H 15 25 16 16 7400  490 220 63
force piezo sensor or strain
P-025.20H 30 25 16 27 8700 290 430 39 gauge sensors, non-magnetic,
P-025.40H 60 25 16 51 9000 150 920 22 vacuum compatible, etc.
Ask about custom designs and
P-025.50H 80 25 16 66 9600 120 1200 17 further specifications.
©
 P
h
ys

� Cross Sections to 56 mm Diameter
� A selection of Variety of Shapes
� Extreme Reliability >109 Cycles
� Sub-Millisecond Response,
� Vacuum-Compatible Versions
P-007 – P-056 PICA™ High Force Stack Actuator
Piezo actuator for highly dynamic applications
Variety of standard and custom PICA™ Stack piezo actuators
Technical Data / Product Order Numbers
Order Displacement Diameter D Length L Blocking Stiffness Capacitance Resonant
number [µm] -10/+20% [mm] [mm] ±0.5 force [N] [N/µm] [nF] ±20% frequency [kHz]
P-007.00 5 7 8 650 130 11 126
P-007.10 15 7 17 850 59 33 59
P-007.20 30 7 29 1000 35 64 36
P-007.40 60 7 54 1150 19 130 20
P-010.00 5 10 8 1400 270 21 126
P-010.10 15 10 17 1800 120 64 59
P-010.20 30 10 30 2100 71 130 35
P-010.40 60 10 56 2200 38 260 20
P-010.80 120 10 107 2400 20 510 10
P-016.10 15 16 17 4600 320 180 59
P-016.20 30 16 29 5500 190 340 36
P-016.40 60 16 54 6000 100 680 20
P-016.80 120 16 101 6500 54 1300 11
P-016.90 180 16 150 6500 36 2000 7
P-025.10 15 25 18 11000 740 400 56
P-025.20 30 25 30 13000 440 820 35
P-025.40 60 25 53 15000 250 1700 21
P-025.80 120 25 101 16000 130 3400 11
P-025.90 180 25 149 16000 89 5100 7
P-025.150 250 25 204 16000 65 7100 5
P-025.200 300 25 244 16000 54 8500 5
P-035.10 15 35 20 20000 1300 700 51
P-035.20 30 35 32 24000 810 1600 33
P-035.40 60 35 57 28000 460 3300 19
P-035.80 120 35 104 30000 250 6700 11
P-035.90 180 35 153 31000 170 10000 7
P-045.20 30 45 33 39000 1300 2800 32
P-045.40 60 45 58 44000 740 5700 19
P-045.80 120 45 105 49000 410 11000 10
P-045.90 180 45 154 50000 280 17000 7
P-050.20 30 50 33 48000 1600 3400 32
P-050.40 60 50 58 55000 910 7000 19
P-050.80 120 50 105 60000 500 14000 10
P-050.90 180 50 154 61000 340 22000 7
P-056.20 30 56 33 60000 2000 4300 32
P-056.40 60 56 58 66000 1100 8900 19
P-056.80 120 56 105 76000 630 18000 10
P-056.90 180 56 154 78000 430 27000 7
Standard piezo ceramic type:
PIC 151
Recommended preload for
dynamic operation: 15 MPa